FORM PTO-1618A	09-06-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office					
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	101450219					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
	MARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Submission Type Conveyance Type					
New	Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 05032000					
Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Collective Base Software 05032000						
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association						
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Premiere Radio Networks, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 15260 Ventura Boulevard, 5th Floor						
Address (tine 2)						
Address (line 3) Sherman Oaks	CA 91403					
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Corporation Association						
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate					
	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) tion DE					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002129 FRAME: 0107

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	518B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Ado	dress Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number	310-275-3600		
Name [David L. Ainbender, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Heenan Blaikie				
Address (line 2)	9401 Wilshire Boulevard,	Suite 1100			
Address (tine 3)	Beverly Hills, CA 9021				
Address (line 4)					
raucs	Enter the total number of pages on ncluding any attachments.	of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2		
	pplication Number(s) or Re	gistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the 1	rademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Reg				
Trade	mark Application Number(s)		ration Number(s)		
		2226483			
	<u> </u>	——J L————— L ————————————————————————————			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
Deposit Account Number:					
	Authori	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement an	d Signature				
To the	best of my knowledge and belief, th	e foregoing information is true an	d correct and any		
	ed copy is a true copy of the original	I document. Charges to deposit a	ccount are authorized, as		
indical	ted herein.	$\langle () \rangle \langle ($	C(t, t) = 0		
David L	. Ainbender. Esq.) d	874/00		
Name of	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002129 FRAME: 0108

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION THEREOF

WHEREAS, Collective Base Software, a Pennsylvania general partnership ("Assignor"), is the sole owner of the trademark MEDIA BASE (stylized) which is now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and Assignor is the sole owner of said trademark registration, as more particularly described in Schedule "A" annexed hereto; and

WHEREAS, Premiere Radio Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademark and the registration therefor, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, in accordance with the provisions of that certain Settlement Agreement entered into by and between Assignor and Assignee in April 2000, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, grants, transfers, sells, and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the universe in perpetuity in and to said trademark and said registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said registration therefor, fully free and clear of any liens, claims or other encumbrances of any type or nature.

Signed at 620 old York Rond Ethro Pa 1719, this 3rd day of May, 2000

COLLECTIVE BASE SOFTWARE (a Pennsylvania general partnership)

By: Michael L. Shatto General Part

STATE OF <u>fa</u>) ss:

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

OTARY PUBLIC

Notarial Seal Patricia A. Gordon, Notary Public Fairvlew Twp. York County My Commission Expires July 31, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

SCHEDULE "A"-TRADEMARK AND U.S. REGISTRATION THEREFOR ASSIGNED BY COLLECTIVE BASE SOFTWARE TO PREMIERE RADIO NETWORKS, INC.

<u>MARK</u>		U.S.P.T.O. REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
	MEDIA BASE (stylized)	2,226,483	February 23, 1999

F:\DATA\DLA\Projects\Premiere\MEDIA BASE TMs\TTAB Filings\Docs\TMAssgnmt.wpd

RECORDED: 08/04/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002129 FRAME: 0110